APPENDIX E
SCHEDULE OF FEES

Description Amount Reference
Building Permit Fee pg. 224
Building maintenance and fences $35.00
New building construction includes garages $75.00
Charitable Organization Recycling Permit $2.00 per year pg. 84

Cigarette Sales $35.00 per year per premises  pg. 147

$15.00 per machine pg. 190

$.10/page (1.00 minimum) pg. 43
$50.00 maximum

$5.00 (up to 5 pages)

$10.00/cassette tape or CD

WI Stats Section 174.05 & 174.053 pg. 148/151

Coin Operated Amusement Device

Copying Public Records
Search fee
Accident Reports
Audio Recording

Dog & Multiple dog licenses

Dog licenses (in addition to County licensing fee) $1.00

Multiple dog license for each dog (above County licensing fee)  $1.00
Driveway Permit $35.00 pg. 218
Fireworks Permit $20.00 pg. 176
Junkyard Permit $100.00 per year pg. 187
Mobile Home Park License for each 50 spaces $100.00 per year pg. 262
Permits, Variances, Rezoning, and Conditional Use Zoning 122

Convening of Commission or Board $50.00 minimum *
(e.g. Planning Commission, Zoning Bd. of Appeals)

Class | Notice required (e.g. Conditional Use Permit) $75.00 minimum *

Class Il Notice required (e.g. Rezoning) $100.00 minimum *

*Plus reimbursement of actual costs which exceed the minimum charge

Rent of Village Hall Per resolution/motion pg. 49
Rent of Park Pavilion $125.00 per day

Charitable Organization $65.00 per day
Sign Permit $35.00 Zoning 122
Waste Collection Permit Including Recycling Permit $35.00 per year pg. 84
Alcohol Beverages:
Class “A” Fermented Malt Beverage Retailer’s $100.00 per year pg. 179
Class “B” Fermented Malt Beverage Retailer’s $100.00 per year pg. 179
Club License--restricted $100.00 per year pg. 180
Club License--unrestricted $300.00 per year pg. 180
Operators License $25.00 per year pg. 180
Pharmacists $10.00 per year pg. 180

Picnic (Temporary) $10.00 per occurrence pg. 179
Provisional Operators $10.00 per occurrence pg. 181
Provisional Retail Licenses $15.00 per occurrence pg. 181A
Retail “Class A” Liquor $300.00 per year pg. 179
Retail “Class B” Liquor $500.00 per year pg. 179
Retail “Class C” Wine $100.00 per year pg. 180
Wholesaler’s Fermented Malt Beverage $25.00 per year pg. 179
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